## RBC Wealth Management is proud to announce that

## Aaron J. Crowley, CFP<sup>®</sup>, CLU<sup>®</sup> Financial Advisor



has been named a *Forbes*/SHOOK Next Generation Wealth Advisor by *Forbes* magazine for the third consecutive year.

Each year, the field has been reduced—from 1000, to 500 last year and 250 this year. Aaron was one of only two recognized in the state of Arizona, and he finished in the top spot within RBC Wealth Management.

Congratulations Aaron!

3430 East Sunrise Drive, Suite 250 Tucson, AZ 85718 (520) 615-4327 aaron.crowley@rbc.com



Investment and insurance products offered through RBC Wealth Management are not insured by the FDIC or any other federal government agency, are not deposits or other obligations of, or guaranteed by, a bank or any bank affiliate, and are subject to investment risks, including possible loss of the principal amount invested.

Source: Forbes.com (June, 2019). Data provided by SHOOK<sup>TM</sup> Research, LLC. Data as of 3/31/19. America's Next Generation ranking was developed by SHOOK Research and is based on in-person and telephone due diligence meetings to evaluate each advisor qualitatively, a major component of a ranking algorithm that includes: client retention, industry experience, review of compliance records, firm nominations; and quantitative criteria, including: assets under management and revenue generated for their firms. Investment performance is not a criterion because client objectives and risk tolerances vary, and advisors rarely have audited performance reports. Rankings are based on the opinions of SHOOK Research, LLC and not indicative of future performance or representative of any one client's experience. Neither *Forbes* nor SHOOK Research receives compensation in exchange for placement on the ranking. The financial advisor does not pay a fee to be considered for or to receive this award. This award does not evaluate the quality of services provided to clients. This is not indicative of this financial advisor's future performance. For more information: www.SHOOKresearch.com.

© 2019 RBC Wealth Management, a division of RBC Capital Markets, LLC, Member NYSE/FINRA/SIPC.